FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Attorney to discuss top estate planning mistakes at March 19 event

Sundvick to present as part of Henderson Chamber Roadmap to Success Series

HENDERSON, Nev. – Lizette Sundvick, attorney for Sundvick Legacy Center, will present "The Top Ten Fatal Estate Planning Mistakes" as part of the Henderson Chamber of Commerce's Roadmap to Success workshop series from 7:30 to 9:30 a.m. Thursday, March 19, at the Henderson Business Resource Center, located at 112 S. Water St. in downtown Henderson's Water Street District.

Sundvick's practice focuses on helping families enhance their lives and secure their futures for tomorrow. She excels in guiding her clients through the often confusing maze of tax, financial and legal decisions to create plans that ensure the well-being of their families and the accomplishment of family goals. Her legal expertise includes estate planning, wealth preservation, values-based planning and asset protection as well as planning strategies for unmarried couples and divorced individuals.

All chamber members and the public are invited to attend. There is no cost for Henderson Chamber members. Cost for non-members is \$25. An additional \$10 will be charged for walk-in attendees. To reserve a space, visit <u>hendersonchamber.com</u> by Tuesday, March 17.

The City of Henderson is the sponsor for the event.

The Roadmap to Success workshop series covers all aspects of business critical for business owners to understand and properly execute to stay afloat, especially when times are tough. It comprises workshops covering topics including finance, human resources, law, marketing, and operations, sales and technology.

The Henderson Chamber of Commerce Foundation is a non-profit corporation organized to manage and distribute funds and resources to further the development of the community through activities that are exclusively charitable, scientific, or educational. The Foundation is responsible for the creation and success of both the Henderson Business Resource Center (a business incubator), and the Leadership Henderson program.

For more information about the Henderson Business Resource Center or the Roadmap to Success Series, visit <u>hendersonchamber.com</u>.

#